

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH Product Certification Department Koenigswinkel 10 32825 Blomberg, Germany

Power of Attorney

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that we, Hino Motors Sales U.S.A., Inc. ("HMS) authorizes the following person from PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH:

• Sabrina Berghahn

to act on HMS's behalf in all matters relating to application for equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters in following countries:

USA (FCC) & CANADA (ISED)

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH has HMS's permission to use our technical documents for the approvals for the following device:

Product description: WWAN Module FCC ID: 2AXKD-1EHM44NN IC: 26600-1EHM44NN HVIN: TOBY-R200 PMN: TOBY-R200 FVIN: n.a.

The authorization is valid until June 30, 2021, commencing with the date of signature, unless earlier revoked in writing by HMS.

Please extend your full cooperation to PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH regarding the applications for the above-mentioned product(s).

Contact Person: Position in the Company: Date of Signature: Rachel Suttle Connected Vehicle Program Manager March 16, 2021

Hino Motors Sales U.S.A., Inc.

heal & future Bv:

Rachel Suttle Connected Vehicle Program Manager